MKS Instruments, Inc. Page 1 of 2 Document Number: MKS-CD-1459
MKS CONFIDENTIAL   Revision: C
RoHS
(Restriction of Hazardous Substances)
Certificate of Compliance
MKS Instruments, Inc. hereby certifies that the products listed in the attached table are compliant
with the European Union’s RoHS directive 2011/65/EU (including Delegated Directive 2015/863
effective 22 July 2021) regarding the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in
electrical and electronic equipment.  The products listed below are compliant to RoHS requirements
for concentration limitations, by weight of homogeneous material, of the ten substances shown on
the following page.
Product RoHS Compliant Part Number
 Therm Det, 3W,10mm Aperature 919P-003-10
 Therm Det, 10W,16mm Aperature 919P-010-16
 Therm Det, 20W,12mm Aperature 919P-020-12
 Therm Det, 30W,18mm Aperature 919P-030-18
 Therm Det, 40W,50mm Aperature 919P-040-50
 Therm Det, 50W,18mm High Peak
Aperature 919P-050-18HP
 Therm Det, 50W,26mm Aperature 919P-050-26
The thresholds shown below are not in place for any legally allowable exemptions per Annex III of
the aforementioned directive. If such exemptions are in use, they are noted on the attached table. If
no exemptions are in use, then no further information is provided.
All information provided in this Certificate of Compliance is accurate to MKS’ knowledge as of the